Terry A. Davis
Assistant Secretary and
Assistant Treasurer

One Energy Place
Pensacola, Florida 32520-0786

Tel 850.444 6664
Fax 850.444 6026
TADAVIS@southemnco.com

February 14, 2011

Mr. John Slemkewicz

Division of Economic Regulation
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Dear Mr. Slemkewicz:

RE: Monthly Rate of Return Report

GUI.FA

POWER

A SOUTHERN COMPANY

fc]

Enclosed is Gulf Power Company’s Jurisdictional Rate of Return Report for the

month of December, 2010.

Sincerely,
vim
enclosure
cc/enc.: Office of the Public Counsel

¢/o Florida Legislature
111 W. Madison, Rm. 801
Tallahassee FL. 32399-1400

GOV 2-1-5-3
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Mr. John Slemkewicz

Division of Economic Regulation
Florida Public Service Commission
February 14, 2011
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bc/enc.: J. Mason
W. Buck
C. Erickson
R. Livingston
R. McMillan
S. Teel
S. Ritenour
B. Terry




I. Average Rate of Retumn
{Jurisdictional)

Net Operating Income
Average Rate Base
Average Rate of Return

Il. Year End Rate of Return
{Jurisdictional}

Net Operating income
Year End Rate Base
Year End Rate of Retumn

(a) Includes AFUDC Earnings

(b) Includes Reversal of AFUDC Earnings

lll. Required Rates of Return
Average Capital Structure
(FPSC Adjusted Basis}

Low
Midpoint
Hight

IV. Financial Integrity Indicators

Tie With AFUDC

Tie Without AFUDC

AFUDC To Net Income

. Internally Generated Funds
LTD To Total Investor Funds
STD To Total Investor Funds
. Return on Common Equity

. Return on Common Equity

ImnNmoOome

GULF POWER COMPANY

Earnings Surveillance Report Summary

December, 2010

(1} (2)

Actual FPSC
Per Books Adjustments
(a) {b)
162,911,636 (72,717,910)
2,399,453,448 (887,247,222)
6.79%
(a) (b)
162,927,325 (72,607,700)
2,404,827 ,580 (902,581,284)
6.78%
6.44%
6.93%
7.23%

{3}
FPSC
Adjusted

90,193,726
1,512,206,226
5.96%

90,319,625
1,502,246,296
6.01%

4.64 x (Systemn per Books Basis)
4.45 x (System per Books Basis)
7.39% (System per Books Basis)
54.38% (System per Books Basis)
49.46% (FPSC Adjusted Basis)
1.49% (FPSC Adjusted Basis)
9.52% (FPSC Adjusted Basis)

9.52% (Proforma Basis)

| am aware that Section 837,06, Florida Statutes, provides:

Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in
the performance of his official duty shall be guiity of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable
as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084,

Name and Title

Richard J. McMillan
Corporate Planning Manager

Signature

Lotk

v

Schedule 1

(5)
Pro Forma
Adjusted

90,193,726
1,512,206,226
5.96%

90,319,625
1,602,246,296
6.01%

Date

2=/
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BATE BA DJUSTMENTS

PLANT SCHERER
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
ENVIRONMENTAL RECOVERY CLAUSE
INVESTMENT
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
PROPERTY HELD FOR FUTURE USE
INTEREST BEARING CWIP
SCHERER CWIP
ECRC CWIP
ECCR CWIP
TALLAHASSEE OFFICE INVESTMENT
ACCUM. DEPRECIATION
FAS 143 NET PLANT
WORKING CAPITAL:
ECRC WORKING CAPITAL
LOANS TO EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES
UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT
CONSERVATION/AEM INVENTORY
INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE
PLANT SCHERER
TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS
FUNDED PROP RES & OTHER INVESTMENTS
FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS
FLLAME RESISTANT CLOTHING
SALE OF RAIL CARS
ACCUM. PROV. FOR RATE REFUNDS
FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL
FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABILITIES
PPA REGULATORY ASSETS
PPA REGULATORY LIABILITIES
FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS
FAS 133 REGULATORY LIABILITIES

GULF POWER COMPANY
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
December, 2010

AMOUNT INCOME STATEMENT ADRJUSTMENTS
: FRANCHISE FEE REVENUES
(252,097,386) IIC FUEL REVENUES
102,433,626 FUEL REVENUES
ECONOMY PROFITS
(10,447,106) ECCR, PPCC, AND ECRC REVENUES
(675,327) GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUES/STORM RECCOVERY REV
COMPETITIVE SALES REWTRANS REVAG/L ON SALE OF GAS
(847.357,632) CORP ADVERTISING & WHOLESALE EXPENSES
38,004,200 INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES
0 FUEL AND PPCC EXPENSES
(55,421,681) GAIN\LOSS ON DISPCSITION OF PROPERTY
(86,790,317) ECON DEVELOP EXPENSE- TOTAL
(1,573,501) ECON DEV EXPENSE - ALLOWED
(10,069) INTEREST ON TAX ADJUSTMENT
(357) CONSERVATION EXPENSES -0 & M
357 CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES
(14,803,751) TALLAHASSEE OFFICE DEPRECIATION
MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES
(15,104,366) FRANCHISE FEE
(59,078) GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE
(5,140) LIAISON EXPENSE
(1,888,528) ECRC/ECCR EXPENSES
(316,590) COMPETITIVE SALES EXPENSES
(7,286,860) GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES

0 INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION
(10,535,138)
(11,594,660)

{1,231)
55,794
172,086
18,441,392
(97,166,650)
97,166,650
(36,981,859)
36,961,859
(16,342,430)
16,342,430

AMOLUINT

{40,460,783)
(101,878,835)
(673,221,865)
{B09,780)
{214,082,254)
(32,323,646)
{965,656)
{186,548)
{850)
(821,723,777)
0
{961,613)
913,532
0
(8.562,195)
{182,010
0

{69,578)
{39,474,052)
{32,207,655)

(312,225)
{69,009,380)
0

{1,519,325)
6,267,421

SCHEDULE 2
PAGE3OF 3

TAX EFEECT

(15,607,747)
(39,299,761}
{259,695,334)
(312,372)
(82,582,229)
{12,468,846)
(372,502}

71,960

aze

316,979,947

0

370,942
{352,395)

0

3,302,867
70,210

0

38,412
15,227,116
12,424,103
120,441
26,620,368
0

586,080
6,267,421
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GULF POWER COMPANY

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

RATE BA STMENT: AMOUNT
PLANT SCHERER
INVESTMENT (337,598,593)
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATICN 104,488,921
ENERGY CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY
INVESTMENT (10,204,604)
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (986,178)

ENVIRONMENTAL RECOVERY CLAUSE

INVESTMENT (857,336,112)
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 65,537,379
PROPERTY HELD FCR FUTURE USE 0
INTEREST BEARING CWIP (80,346,583)
SCHERER CWIiP (72,250,251}
ECRC CWIP (2,609,581}
ECCR CWIP {0}
TALLAHASSEE OFFIGE INVESTMENT {357)
ACCUM. DEPRECIATION 357

FAS 143 NET PLANT (14,717,790)

WORKING CAPITAL:

ECRC WORKING CAPITAL {15,104,366)

LOANS TO EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES (59,078)
UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT {5,140)
CONSERVATION/AEM INVENTORY (1,888,528)
INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE (316,580)
PLANT SCHERER (9,345,189)
TEMPCRARY CASH INVESTMENTS 0

FUNDED PROP RES & OTHER INVESTMENTS  (10,535,138)

FUEL RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS {11,594,660)
FLAME RESISTANT CLOTHING (1,231)
SALE OF RAIL CARS 56,794
ACCUM. PROV. FOR RATE REFUNDS 172,066
FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL 18,441,392
FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS (97,166,650)
FAS 168 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 97,166,650
PPA REGULATORY ASSETS (36,981,859)
PPA REGULATORY LIABILITIES 36,981,859
FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS (16,342,430)
FAS 133 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 16,342,430

SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
December, 2010

INGOME STATEMENT ADJUSTMENTS

FRANCHISE FEE REVENUES

IIC FUEL REVENUES

FUEL REVENUES

ECONCMY PROFITS

ECCR, PPCC, AND ECRC REVENUES

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX REVENUES/STORM RECOVERY REV
COMPETITIVE SALES REVATRANS REV\G/L ON SALE OF GAS
CORP ADVERTISING & WHOLESALE EXPENSES
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES

FUEL AND PPCC EXPENSES

GAIN\LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY

ECON DEVELOP EXPENSE- TOTAL

ECON DEV EXPENSE - ALLOWED

INTEREST ON TAX ADJUSTMENT

CONSERVATION EXPENSES - O & M
CONSERVATION EXPENSES - OTHER TAXES
TALLAHASSEE OFFICE DEPRECIATION

MARKETING SUPPORT ACTIVITIES

FRANCHISE FEE

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX EXPENSE

LIAISON EXPENSE

ECRG/ECCR EXPENSES

COMPETITIVE SALES EXPENSES

GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION

AMOLUINT

(40,460,783}
(101,878,835)
(673,221,865)

{808,780)
(214,082,254)
{32,323,646)
{965,656)
(186,546)
(850)
{821,723,777)
0

{961,613)
913,532

0
{8,562,195)
(182,010)

0

(99.578)
(39,474,052)
(32,207 655)
(312,225)
(69,009,380)
0

{1,519,325)
5,569,977

SCHEDULE 3
PAGE3QF 3

TAX EFFECT

(15,607,747)
(39,298,761)
(259,695,334)
(312,372
{82,582,229)
{12,468,846)
(372,502)
71,960

328
316,979,047
0

370,942
(352,395)

o

3,302,867
70,210

0

38,412
15,227,116
12,424,103
120,441
26,620,368
0

586,080
5,569,977
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A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Debt
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges {Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)
T.LE. With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Other
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)
T.L.E. Without AFUDC

GULF POWER COMPANY
Financial Integrity Indicators
December, 2010

E. Long Term Debt as Percent of Total

C. Percent AFUDC To Net Income Available On Common Equity

for Common Stockholders

AFUDC - Debt
X (1 - Income Tax Rate)

Subtotal
AFUDC - Other

Total

Net Income Available for
Common Stockholders
Percent AFUDC to Available
Net Income

D. Percent Internally Generated Funds

Net Income

Preferred Dividends
Commen Dividends
AFUDC {Debt & Other}
Depreciation & Amortization
Deferred Income Taxes
Investment Tax Credits
Other

Total

Construction Expenditures
{Excluding AFUDC Other & Debt)

Percent Internally Generated Funds

Schedule 5

investor Capital
179,610,010 {See calculation in item F. below)
2,874,577
71,513,599
F. Short Term Debt as Percent of Total Investor Capital
253,998,186 Reconciled Average Retall Amounts
54,771,094
4.64 x Long Term Debt 650,767,545
Short Term Debt 19,571,640
Preferred Stock 54,679,635
Common Equity 580,707,089
179,610,010
(7,212,818) Total 1,315,725,909
71,513,509 _
% Long Term Debt To Total 49.46%
243,910,793
54,771,004 % Short Term Debt To Total : 1.49%
445 x
G. FPSC Adjusted Average Jurisdictional Return
G. H.
FPSC ADJ. PROFORMA
FPSC Adjusted Average Earmned
2,874,577 Rate of Return 5.96% 5.96%
0.6143
Less: Reconciled Average Retail Weighted
1,765,709 Cost Rates For:
7.212,816
Long Term Debt {1.90) (1.80)
8,978,525 Short Term Debt {0.00) (0.00)
Preferred Stock {0.23) (0.23)
Customer Deposits {0.09) (0.09)
121,510,993 Tax Credits - Weighted Cost
{Common Equity at Midpoint) {0.02) (0.02)
7.39%
Subtotal (2.25) (2.25)
Total 372 372
127,713,493 Divided by Common Equity Ratio 39.06 39.06
(6,202,500}
(104,300,000} Jurisdictional Return on Common Equity 9.52% 9.52%
(10,087,394}
130,886,160
85,049,105
-0
(37,718,935)
185,439,930
340,990,667
54.38%



GULF POWER COMPANY Supplemental 1
Storm Accrual - Twelve Month to Date
December, 2010

Month Year $
January 10 291,667
February 10 291,667
March 10 291,667
April 10 291,667
May 10 291,667
June 10 291,667
July 10 291,667
August 10 291,667
September 10 291,667
October 10 291,667
November 10 291,667
December 10 291,663

12 - M-T-D 3,500,000
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GULF POWER COMPANY
DOCKET NO. 990315-El

RTP QUARTERLY REPORT

Forty-Fifth Quarterly Report

Report Period: Fourth Quarter, 2010

12-Mcnth
Fourth Quarter Fourth Quarter Fourth Guarter Rolling Average
Rate Class Total Revenue Total KWH Sales ¢/KWH ¢/KWH
RTP $16,585,342.47 191,581,061 8.657 8.663
PX/PXT - - - -
LP/LPT $40,722,061.53 420,230,177 9.690 9.594

Notes to Quarterly
Real Time Pricing Report

1. There were no changes made to the "M" multipliers during this period.

2. RTP prices vary by hour and by season due to the "M" multipliers. The prices for the LP/LPT
and PX/PXT rate classes do not have this variability in pricing. As a result, comparisons between
RTP and the cother rate classes are meaningful only on an annual basis or a 12-month rolling
average basis.



GULF POWER COMPANY
CALCULATION OF AFUDC RATE
December, 2010

SCHEDULE A

JURISDICTIONAL
CAPITAL WEIGHTED
CLASS OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE RATIO COST RATE COST RATE
LONG TERM DEBT 650,767,545 43.03% 4.63 1.99
SHORT-TERM DEBT 19,571,640 1.29% 0.32 0.00
PREFERRED STOCK 54,679,635 3.62% 6.33 0.23
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 21,748,034 1.44% 6.24 0.09
COMMON EQUITY 590,707,089 39.06% 12.00 4.69
ITC 4,427,349 0.29%
FASB 109 DIT (17,136,314) -1.13%
DEFERRED TAXES 187,441,248 12.40%
TOTAL 1,512,206,226  100.00% 7.00
AFUDC Rate Currently Authorized per order: PSC-08-0263-PAA-EI 7.65

%

%o
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